Modular Industrial DC Charger System
Gutor Modular DC Charger
Installation Manual
08/2022 Version 2
Legal Information
The Schneider Electric brand and any trademarks of Schneider Electric SE and its
subsidiaries referred to in this guide are the property of Schneider Electric SE or its

Rating Plate
(A) System type
(B) System type designation
(C) Mains input values
(D) (Not used)
(E) Battery values
(F) Output values
(G) Protection degree and ambient temperature range
(H) Place for certification/conformity mark (e.g. CE,
EAC, UL)
(I) Unique identifier and manufacturing information:
• Gutor project number
• System serial number
• Transport unit number
• Year of manufacturing
• Country of origin / Country of manufacturing
Ambient temperature range: -10°C to 40°C
Protection degree: IP42
Protective Class I
Gutor Modular
GUMADC-27 3/48-500/2N+1
Mains input
L2,L3: 37.1 A
3x400 V
L1: 49.4 A
50 Hz
28.4 kVA
3Ph+N
Icc: 70 kA
TN-S
Battery
48 V
500 A
Icc: 50 kA
Output
500 A
 48 V
27 kW
ITIT
Icc: 50 kA
1217654001-UC01
Country of Origin: Switzerland
Year 2021
⎓
⎓
schneider-electric.com/contact
A
B
C
E
G
H
I
D
F
10 0000649743_02_en
General Information Gutor Modular DC Charger
System Type Designation
The top section (B) of the rating plate contains the system type designation. The
system type designation contains information about the system configuration.
Position Description Options
(J) Gutor Modular Always GUM for all Gutor Modular systems
(K) System type ADC – Rectifier system, AC to DC
(L) Maximum output power [kW] Based on customer specification
(M) Input phases 1 – Single phase input
3 – Three phase input
(N) Nominal output voltage [V] 24, 48, 60, 110/125, 220 V DC
(O) Maximum output current [A] Based on customer specification
(P) Number of system inputs None – One input
2 – Two inputs, also called dual input
(Q) Module configuration None – No redundancy, also called N + 0
N + 1 – One redundant module
N + x – Customized number of redundant
modules, selected number will be shown. For
example, N + 3.
N + N – Fully redundant
Unique Identifier
The bottom section (I) on the rating plate contains the unique identifier. The
unique identifier is built up of sections to make it possible to identify the cabinet.
Position Name Description
(R) Gutor project number A unique number for each project.
(S) System serial number Indicates a specific system number in
the project.
(T) Transport unit number The number indicates a transport unit. A
system may consist of multiple transport
units that can be separated for
transportation.
GUMADC-27 3/48-500/2N+1
MJ LK N PO Q
1217654001 - UC01
R S T
0000649743_02_en 11
Gutor Modular DC Charger System Installation Location
System Installation Location
WARNING
HAZARD OF FIRE
The system must be installed directly on a leveled, solid and non-combustible
surface that can support the weight of the system.
Failure to follow these instructions can result in death, serious injury, or
equipment damage.
Before starting the installation read the complete chapter and consider the
systems location, space and environment requirements.
System Space Requirements
The system has minimum clearances requirements from the top (A) and from the
back (B), for airflow and to be able to transport the system. The minimum
clearances depends on where the air outlet is located.
It is possible to place systems side by side. It is recommended to not have any
direct contact between the side walls.
IMPORTANT: Always make sure that there is enough space for the warm air
to dissipate.
A
A
BB
12 0000649743_02_en
System Installation Location Gutor Modular DC Charger
Position
Minimum Clearances
Top Air Outlet Back Air Outlet
(A)1 300 mm (12 in) 300 mm (12 in)
(B) 20 mm (0.8 in)2 100 mm (4 in)
Environment and Ventilation
NOTICE
SYSTEM OVERHEATING
Always be aware of the space requirements around the system for ventilation
and operation.